expedient for the health, safety, welfare and good order of the County during such emergency, including: 

requesting resources from the State of Wisconsin; suspending required permits, price controls or other 

restrictions, suspending requirements that any public work (repair and reconstruction) estimated to cost over 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) be let by contract to the lowest bidder; declaring priority of 

emergency management contracts over other contracts, allocating materials and facilities in his or her 

discretion; taking, using and destroying private property for emergency management purposes;